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Maximum State Aid Rates for Foster Boarding Home Payments and Adoption Subsidies
2018-2019 Rate Year (July 1, 2018 – March 31, 2019)


Maximum State Aid Rates for Payments to Foster Parents and for Adoption Subsidies
	
	Age 0 – 5
	Age 6 – 11
	Age 12 and Over

	
	Monthly Amount
	Per Diem
	Monthly Amount
	Per Diem
	Monthly Amount
	Per Diem

	Metro *
	 $625
	$20.55
	 $735
	$24.16
	$855
	$28.11

	Upstate
	$570
	$18.74
	$687
	$22.59
	$795
	$26.14




	
	Monthly Amount
	Per Diem

	Special Children
	$1,374
	$45.17

	Exceptional Children
	$2,082
	$68.45




Maximum State Aid Rates for Clothing Allowances
	Age
	Monthly Amount
	Per Diem

	0 – 5
	$36.02
	$1.18

	6 – 11
	$50.34
	$1.66

	12 – 15
	$78.08
	$2.57

	16 and Over
	$95.49
	$3.14




Maximum State Aid Rate for Diaper Allowance
	Age
	Monthly Amount
	Per Diem

	0 – 3
	$64.48
	$2.12




Maximum State Aid Rates for Payments to Foster Parents for Emergency Placements
	Maximum State Aid Rate is 200% of the MSAR for a Non-Special or Non-Exceptional Child.


* Metro includes the following districts: NYC, Nassau, Suffolk, Westchester and Rockland counties.

